
JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.0260.44FRAYannick PONSERO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.25 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 0 1 9.05
2
3
4

FCSp1
3Lo
2A

1

2.0 1 1 11 0 1 1 1 11
5.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 -2
3.3

0.50
-0.25
0.63 0 1 1 1 1 -1 0 1 1 0

2.50
4.75
3.93

31.42

1-10-1-1-10-11 1.971-0.032.0SlSt15
00100011-1 2.6300.132.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SeSt1 0.44 1 2.441 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1
8 1.5 0.25 0 1.750 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1CSSp1

27.1 29.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.50 6.00 6.00
6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.75 4.50 4.75
7.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.75 5.50 6.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.44
5.94
6.41

Choreography 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.75 5.00 5.751.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.25 7.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 5.00 5.751.00 6.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.42

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 1/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.0256.09RUSAndrei LUTAI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -2.13 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 6.67
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

2

5.0 1 1 01 1 1 0 -1 11
2.0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 1 2 0
2.0

0.75
0.25
0.25 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1

5.75
2.25
2.25

30.07

00-10-2-10-1-1 2.86-1-0.443.32A5
10000010-1 2.5600.062.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.19 0 2.190 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
8 1.5 -0.01 0 1.49-1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 1CSSp1

27.1 26.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
5.25

5.00 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.25
4.25 5.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00
5.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 7.25 6.00 6.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.09
5.94
5.91

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.50 5.50 6.001.00 6.00
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.75 5.75 6.501.00 6.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.07

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 2/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5053.88FRAJeremie COLOT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.88 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 6.92
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
2A

3

5.0 -1 -2 -2-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1-1
2.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1
3.3

-1.38
0.06
1.00 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

3.62
2.06
4.30

28.38

000-1-1-10-1-2 2.350-0.152.5CCoSp15
010100001 2.1910.192.0SlSt16

7 1.5CSSp1 0.31 1 1.810 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
8 2.0 0.25 1 2.251 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0CiSt1

27.1 25.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.25
5.75

6.50 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.75 5.00 6.25
6.25 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.50 4.00 6.00
6.75 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 6.25 4.75 6.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.84
5.47
5.69

Choreography 5.75 6.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.50 7.00 4.75 6.251.00 5.69
Interpretation 5.50 7.00 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.50 5.00 6.501.00 5.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.38

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 3/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.0551.22JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.80
2
3
4

3Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

4

5.0 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0-1
1.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2.0

-0.88
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4.12
1.63
2.00

26.17

1011-21111 2.4410.442.0FCSp15
010100000 3.4300.133.32A6

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.13 0 2.63-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1

25.6 25.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.50
4.25

5.75 4.00 5.75 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.50 4.50 5.50
4.50 3.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.47
4.88
5.25

Choreography 4.00 5.25 3.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.251.00 5.41
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.50 5.50 6.75 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.001.00 5.16

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.17

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.2050.73USAJordan BRAUNINGER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 0.13 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.13
2
3
4

SeSt1
2Lo
3A+COMBO

5

2.0 1 1 12 0 1 1 1 11
1.5 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0
7.5

0.50
-0.11
-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.50
1.39
4.50

30.53

101000011 1.7510.251.5CSSp15
111111001 4.0500.753.32A6

7 2.0SlSt1 0.19 0 2.191 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
8 2.5 0.19 1 2.690 1 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0CCoSp1

22.3 21.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

7.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.75 5.25 7.50 6.00 6.50
6.75 5.50 5.50 6.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.75
7.50 5.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.00 7.75 6.50 6.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.25
5.63
6.22

Choreography 5.50 7.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.50 7.50 4.75 6.501.00 6.09
Interpretation 5.75 7.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.50 5.00 7.75 6.00 6.501.00 6.34

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Page 5/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.8550.01GERClemens BRUMMER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7.55
2
3
4

SeSt1
3Lo
CCoSp1

6

2.0 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
5.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
2.5

0.00
-0.63
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1

2.00
4.37
2.56

26.16

-2-2-3-2-3-2-2-2-3 1.72-2-1.583.32A5
001-1-20011 2.0900.092.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 1.5 0.06 0 1.560 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1CSSp1

25.6 23.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.25 4.50 4.75 5.25 6.00 4.75 6.50 4.75 5.50
5.50 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 4.25 5.75 4.50 5.50
5.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 6.00 4.50 6.75 5.00 5.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.19
5.09
5.25

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 6.50 4.25 6.50 4.75 5.751.00 5.38
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.75 4.00 6.25 4.50 6.001.00 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 6/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.9248.67USAJason WONG 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 7.67
2
3
4

FCSp1
3Lo
CCoSp1

7

2.0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 11
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.5

0.13
-3.00
0.06 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.13
2.00
2.56

25.75

000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
000111011 3.9310.633.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.5 0.13 0 1.631 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0CSSp1

27.1 23.92

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
6.00
5.25

5.50 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.75 5.25 5.75
4.75 4.25 5.00 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75
4.75 4.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.53
4.91
5.31

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.751.00 5.03
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.751.00 4.97

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Page 7/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.7646.35CANMatthew MCEWAN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 5.80
2
3
4

CSSp1
3Lo
SlSt1

8

1.5 1 0 01 1 1 1 0 11
5.0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -2
2.0

0.38
-0.63
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

1.88
4.37
1.96

24.59

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A5
00-11-1-1100 1.990-0.012.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.06 0 2.061 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

25.6 21.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.50
5.00

4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 6.25 4.50 6.00 5.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.00 5.50 5.00 4.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.09
4.84
4.75

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.25 4.501.00 4.94
Interpretation 5.25 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.00 5.75 5.25 4.501.00 4.97

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.59

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 8/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.4846.19GBRElliot HILTON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3.55
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FCSp1
2Lo

9

7.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10
2.0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0
1.5

0.00
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7.30
1.85
1.50

23.71

000100000 1.5000.001.5CSSp15
000110000 2.0600.062.0SlSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.09 0 2.590 -1 1 0 -1 1 0 1 0
8 2.0 0.13 1 2.130 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0CiSt1

22.1 22.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50
4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.00 3.75 4.50 5.50
5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.78
4.47
4.84

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.501.00 4.81
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.251.00 4.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.71

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 9/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.5444.92CANKeegan MURPHY 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 0.19 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2.19
2
3
4

3Lo
1A
3Lz+2T

10

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3-3
0.8 -3 -3 -3 0 -3 -3 1 -3 -3 -3
7.3

-3.00
-0.44
-1.13 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

2.00
0.36
6.17

26.38

010010001 2.1910.192.0SlSt15
020110001 1.7510.251.5CSSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.13 0 2.130 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.25 1 2.750 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1CCoSp1

23.1 19.54

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.75 4.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 7.00 5.50 5.25
5.75 3.75 4.75 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50
5.25 3.75 4.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.50
5.22
5.22

Choreography 5.00 5.50 4.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.751.00 5.22
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.751.00 5.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.38

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Page 10/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0



JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0344.07JPNTatsuki MACHIDA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.63 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 5.93
2
3
4

2A
CiSt1
CCoSp1

11

3.3 1 0 00 0 0 1 1 10
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2.5

0.38
0.13

-0.26 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0

3.68
2.13
2.24

22.04

-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.00-2-2.005.03Lo5
10000-1000 1.5000.001.5CSSp16

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.45 -2 1.55-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0SlSt1

23.6 22.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.75
3.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 3.50 3.25 4.75
3.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.88
3.94
4.50

Choreography 4.00 3.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.001.00 4.38
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.001.00 4.34

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 11/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.5037.32FRAKim LUCINE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 1.96
2
3
4

3Lz+COMBO
3Lo
CCoSp1

12

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
5.0 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3
2.5

-3.00
-2.88
0.06 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.00
2.12
2.56

20.82

000000000 2.0000.002.0SeSt15
001-100100 1.5600.061.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02A

24.3 18.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.75 4.00 4.50
2.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.41
3.94
4.13

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.75 3.75 4.501.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 5.50 3.50 4.501.00 4.09

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.0933.99POLPrzemyslaw DOMANSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Lz+COMBO1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2
3
4

3Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

13

5.0 -2 -2 -2-2 0 -2 -3 -3 -2-2
1.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.0

-2.13
-0.04
0.13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1

2.87
1.46
2.13

20.90

-3-3-30-3-3-1-3-3 0.34-3-0.460.81A5
0-1-20-1000-2 1.81-1-0.192.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0
8 2.5 -0.08 -1 2.42-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1CCoSp1

15.8 13.09

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.25
3.00

4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 6.00 4.50 4.50 3.00 5.00
4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 5.50 4.75 3.50 2.75 5.25
3.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.28
4.09
3.97

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 6.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 5.251.00 4.31
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 6.00 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.751.00 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.90

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.4432.94ISRNazar MAHMUD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.85 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 0.65
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp1
CiSt1

14

5.3 -2 -1 -1-2 0 -2 -1 -1 -10
2.0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
2.0

-1.13
-0.11
-0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

4.17
1.89
1.89

15.50

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
0-10-1-100-1-2 2.27-2-0.232.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.5 -0.23 -1 1.27-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0CSSp1

20.1 17.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.50

3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.75 3.00 3.50
2.75 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.25
3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.25
2.84
3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.501.00 3.16
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.251.00 3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2332.01RSAKonrad GIERING 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.5 -0.15 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.35
2
3
4

2F+2T
SlSt1
2A

15

3.0 -3 -2 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2-2
2.0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
3.3

-0.90
-0.11
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.10
1.89
3.30

15.78

-10-1-1-1-10-1-1 2.24-1-0.262.5CCoSp15
000-100000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0CiSt1

17.8 16.23

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.25
3.50

3.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.75
3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 4.25 3.00 4.00
2.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.31
3.19
3.09

Choreography 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 4.50 2.50 3.501.00 3.19
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 4.25 2.50 3.501.00 3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.78

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.5531.61SUIDaniel WIDMER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+3T1 5.3 -1.75 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.55
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
CiSt1

16

3.3 -2 -2 -2-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2-2
2.0 -2 -2 -2 0 -3 -2 -1 0 0 -2
2.0

-1.75
-0.41
-0.23 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

1.55
1.59
1.77

16.06

0-1-10-100-1-1 2.31-2-0.192.5CCoSp15
000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 1.52Lo -0.11 0 1.39-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0
8 1.5 -0.11 0 1.39-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0CSSp1

20.1 15.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50
2.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.25
2.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.34
3.09
3.22

Choreography 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.251.00 3.28
Interpretation 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.501.00 3.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.06

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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JGP Courchevel
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.2627.42HKGTatsuya TANAKA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

1A
CSSp1
CiSt1

17

0.8 -3 -3 -3-1 -1 -3 0 -3 -3-1
1.5 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.39
-0.04
-0.08 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

0.41
1.46
1.92

16.16

00-2-1-20-10-1 1.810-0.192.0FCSp15
-3-1-2-2-2-2-2-1-2 0.94-2-0.561.52Lo6

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.04 -1 2.46-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

13.6 11.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
3.00

3.00 3.75 2.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25
2.75 3.50 2.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00
2.50 3.75 2.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.28
3.16
3.19

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.75 2.75 2.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.251.00 3.34
Interpretation 3.50 2.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.001.00 3.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Page 17/17Report JGPFRA04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0


